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Standard Fees Table

HKEX LISTED TRADE RELATED SERVICES

- Standard Commission Rate

- Stamp duty

- SFC transaction levy

- Financial Reporting Council Transaction Levy (With effect from 1st
January 2022)

- HKEX trading fee

- Trading tariff

- CCASS stock settlement fee

0.25% of transaction amount, minimum charge HK$100 (negotiable)
0.13% of transaction amount (round up to the nearest dollar)
0.0027% of transaction amount

0.00015% of transaction amount (round up to the nearest cent)

0.005% of transaction amount (Will adjust to 0.00565% from 1st Jan 2023)
Waived

0.002% of transaction amount (minimum HKS$2 and maximum HK$100) per
transaction

SCRIP HANDLING AND SETTLEMENT-RELATED SERVICES

- Money settlement fee: Outward Payment
+ CHATS
+ Telegraphic Transfer (TT)
- Physical scrip deposit fee
- Physical scrip withdrawal fee
- Transfer deed stamp duty
- Deposit transaction charge
- Settlement instruction fee (SI) (for deliver instruction)
- Investor settlement instruction fee (ISI) (for deliver instruction)
- Compulsory shares buy-back fee

HK$380 per transaction

HKS$500 per transaction

HKS5 per transfer deed

HKS$5 per board lot or odd lot, minimum charge HK$100

HKS$5 per transfer deed

Waived

0.05% on value at previous trading day per stock code (minimum HK$120)
0.05% on value at previous trading day per stock code (minimum HK$120)
0.25% of transaction amount plus HK$1,000 handling charge

REAL TIME QUOTATION SERVICE — powered by AASTOCKS

(Charge on calendar-month basis)

- Hong Kong User
- Mainland China User

HK$330 per calendar month
HK$230 per calendar month

ACCOUNT MAINTENANCE

- Custody fee of HK stocks
- Dormant account fee
- Stock segregated account (with CCASS Statement) services fee

Waived
Waived
N/A

NOMINEE SERVICES AND CORPORATE ACTIONS

- Scrip Fee
» At book-closed dates
+ At deemed book-closed dates
- Collection of dividends
+ Cash dividend
» Scrip dividend
- Collection fee of bonus issue
- Rights issue entitlement charge
- Fee for rights exercise / takeover

- Fee for excess rights application

- Fee for change of registration at share registrar

- Fee for handling share consolidation/ split

- Exercise warrant fee

- Exercise covered warrant fee

- Fee for cancel certificate of covered warrant / warrant

- Scrip fee for new certificate of covered warrant / warrant
- Fee for claiming unclaimed benefit entitlements

HK$2.50 per board lot on net increase in aggregate balance
HKS$1.75 per board lot on net increase in aggregate balance

0.50% of dividend collected (minimum HKS$20 maximum $50,000)
Waived

HKS$50 per collection

Waived

HK$150 per transaction plus CCASS charges HKS$0.80 per board lot (odd lot
round up to board lot)

Waived

HKS$5 per board lot (minimum charge HK$S350)

Waived

HK$100 per transaction

HKS$300 per transaction

HKS$1 per board lot

HKS2 per board lot

HKS$500 per claim or 2% of the dividend amount per transaction, whichever
higher

FINANCING

- Margin account financing charge
- Cash account overdue interest

Prime Rate plus 6% per annum
Prime Rate plus 8% per annum

IPO APPICATION

- Order by phone or by electronic platform
- Margin facility admin fee (loan interest exclusive)

HKS$30 per application (EIPO temporary waived for a limited period of time)
HKS$100 per application




OTHER SERVICES

- Request of transactions history report (only records after 15t April HK$250 per request
2019 could be provided)
- Re-issue of monthly statement HKS$250 per statement
- Issue of account balance confirmation letter HKS$250 per letter
- Audit confirmation HK$250 per confirmation
- Postage for physical Daily & Monthly Statement HKS$20 per calendar month
- Company Search fee HK$200 per search
- Cheque copy application fee HKS$300 per copy
- CIES annual reporting fee HK$3,000 per calendar year

OTHER INVESTMENT PRODUCTS

SHZNGHAI/SHENZHEN CONNECT (RMBY)

- Brokerage commission 0.25% of transaction amount, minimum charge RMB¥100

- Handling fee (SSE / SZSE) 0.00487% of transaction amount per side

- Securities Management fee (CSRC) 0.002% of transaction amount per side

- Transfer fee (CHINA CLEAR & CCASS) 0.004% of transaction amount

- Stamp duty (for sale instruction) (SAT) 0.1% of transaction amount (round up to the nearest dollar)

- Portfolio Fee 0.008% of month-end stock portfolio value per annum (collected on a
monthly basis)

BONDS

- Subscription fee Maximum 5% per transaction

- Redemption fee Maximum 5% per transaction

- Custody fee 0.15% per annum

- Transfer in or out 0.2% of the nominal value of the bond

FUNDS

- Subscription fee Maximum 5% per transaction

- Redemption fee Nil

- Platform fee (subject to the custody platform) Maximum 0.30% per annum

Fortune (HK) Securities Limited
1st November 2022



